EORM PTO-1594 08/31/92	05-30	1_2001 LIS DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
08/31/92 05-30-2001 Patent and Trademark Office 3T 101736836 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the anached original documents or copy thereof.		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Paten	s and Irademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): GSTC Development Corporation		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
		Name: Selee Corporation Address: 700 Shepard Street
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Position ☐ Corporation of Delaware ☐ Other ☐ ☐ Date of execution of attached Document: Management Mana	eartnership	City: Hendersonville State: North Carolina ZIP: 28792 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation of North Carolina
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	f Name —	Other
Application number(s) or registration num A. Trademark Application No.(s) 76/12		B. Trademark Registration Nos. 740,639; 1,814,446 Additional numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom corrections concerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: John H. Weber, Esq.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>90.00</u>
Internal Address: PEPPER HAMILTON LLP		X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 600 Fourteenth Street, N.	<u>w.</u>	8. Deposit account number: 50-0436 Atty. Dkt. No. 123005-2; 123005-3; 123005-4
City: Washington State: DC ZIR: 20005	<u>-2004</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information it true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John H. Weber, Esq. May 21, 2001		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 1		

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GSTC Development Corporation, a Delaware corporation, located at 700 Terrace Point Drive, Muskegon, Michigan 49443-3301 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following trademarks and United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations and pending application therefor:

TRADEMARK
HYCOR
ENGINEERED CERAMICS
EC & Design

SERIAL/REG NO. Reg. No. 0,740,639 Reg. No. 1,814,446 Serial No. 76/123,760

(hereinafter "Assignor's Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Selee Corporation, a North Carolina corporation, located at 700 Shepard Street, Hendersonville, North Carolina 28792 is desirous of acquiring said Assignor's Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, set over and transfer to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to Assignor's Marks and any and all United States Patent and Trademark Office registrations and application therefor as set forth herein, together with the whole of the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto, the same and the rights of the Assignor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, at common law and/or to the end of the term or terms for which registration of the Assignor's Marks may be granted or renewed, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this Assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0718

the use and on behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused it's name to be signed below, this 12th day of March, 2000 **GSTC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION** By: Do Conad

Typed Name: Spencer D. Conard

Title: President
(PRINT OR TYPE)

Assignor's Marks with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and benefit, and for

2

RECORDED: 05/21/2001

TRADEMARK **REEL: 002305 FRAME: 0719**